Distributed Solar Task Force Composition
	Name
	Organization/Address
	Position
	Telephone
	Email

	Chair

	Ben Luce

(Task Force Chair)
	Coalition for Clean Affordable Energy

New Mexico Solar Energy Association

1009 Bradbury SE #5

Albuquerque, NM 87106
	Chair

President
	660-4041
	lucien@cybermesa.com 

	State Government

	Brian Johnson

(EMNRD Staff Lead)
	NM Energy, Minerals and Nat. Res. Dept.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505
	Solar Energy Program Manager
	476-3313
	bkjohnson@state.nm.us 

	Elisha Leyba
	Public Regulation Commission

224 E. Palace. Ave.

Santa Fe, NM 87501
	Utility Economist
	476-0448
	Elisha.leyba@state.nm.us 

	Solar Businesses (Solar Thermal)

	Larry Mapes
	Valverde Energy

406 Maria Lane

Taos, NM 87571
	Owner/Contractor
	751-0060
	lmapes@valverdeenergy.com 

	Bristol Stickney
	PO Box 533

Tesuque, NM 87574
	Solar Design Consultant
	989-7209
	bristol@cybermesa.com 

	Solar Businesses (Photovoltaics)

	Allan Sindelar
	Positive Energy

3900 Paseo del Sol #201

Santa Fe, NM 87507
	Owner/Contractor
	424-1112
	allan@positiveenergy.com 

	Dave Melton

(Laguna Pueblo member)
	Sacred Power Corporation

2401 12th St. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87104
	Principal
	242-2292
	Dmelton429@aol.com 

	Solar Wholesale Suppliers

	Paul Benson
	Dankoff Solar Products

1730 Camino Carlos Rey, Suite 103

Santa Fe, NM 87507
	President
	473-3800
	paul@dankoffsolar.com 

	Solar Manufactu     Solar Manufacturing

	Bernard Stuart
	Matrix Solar Technologies

540-A Silver Creek NW

Albuquerque, NM 87121
	General Manager
	833-0100
	bstuart@matrixsolar.com 

	Green Building Design

	Susie Marbury
	Environmental Dynamics, Inc.

320 Central Ave. SW

Albuquerque, NM 87102
	Executive Director,

Green Alliance
	242-2851
	susie@greenalliance.org 

	Technology Development

	Marlene Brown
	Sandia National Laboratories

PO Box 5800 MS 0964

Albuquerque, NM 87185
	Member of the Technical Staff
	844-0032
	mbrown@sandia.gov 

	Andy Rosenthal
	New Mexico State University

Southwest Technology Development Institute

PO Box 30001/Dept. 3SOL

Las Cruces, NM 88003-8001
	Program Manager, Southwest Region Experiment Station
	646-1323
	arosenth@nmsu.edu 

	General Public

	Pauline Eisenstadt
	PO Box 658

Corrales, NM 87048
	New Mexico State Senator (former)
	897-0095
	peisenstad@aol.com 

	Electric Utilities

	Pat Scharff
	Public Service Company of New Mexico

Electric Service Center

4201 Edith NE MS ES62

Albuquerque, NM 87107
	Manager, Distribution Planning and Customer Generation Programs
	241-3589
	pscharf@pnm.com 

	Gary Hoadley
	Xcel (Southwestern Public Service Co.)

500 Pile St.

Clovis, NM 88102
	Energy Efficiency Program Representative
	769-4219
	gary.hoadley@xcelenergy.com  

	Joe Provencio
	El Paso Electric Co.

PO Box 982

El Paso, TX 79960
	Manager, Economic and Rate Research
	(915)

543-5947
	jprovenc@epelectric.com 

	David Gottula
	Texas-New Mexico Power Co.

901 Florida

Alamogordo, NM 88310
	Business Unit Manager
	437-2423
	dgottula@tnpe.com 

	Luis Reyes
	Kit Carson Electric Cooperative

PO Box 587

Taos, NM 87571
	Chief Executive Officer
	758-2258
	lreyes@kitcarson.com 

	Ron Orozco
	SGS Witter

1804-A Juan Tabo NE

Albuquerque, NM 87112
	Registered Professional Engineer;

electrical engineering and consulting services to electric utility industry
	292-3635
	rorozco@trcsolutions.com 


